

**BID2024-23 IMPROVEMENTS ON S. WARREN AND WEST FRONT STREET IN TRENTON, NJ FOR HED THROUGH
DEPARTMENT OF PW - BID OPENING DATE APRIL 30, 2024 AT 11:00AM**

BID2024-23 IMPROVEMENTS TO SOUTH WARREN AND WEST FRONT STREETS IN TRENTON, NJ FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - BID OPENING DATE APRIL 30, 2024 AT 11:00AM		
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	BLACK ROOCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
ADDRESS	15 ADDINGTON CT.	1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857
CONTACT NAME	BRYAN PEDRELO	MANUAL DA ROCHA
TELEPHONE	732-238-6963 & 908-705-4715	732-967-6400
FAX	732-238-6083	732-967-6402
E-MAIL	Bryan@seacoastinc.com	info@blackrockni.com
BID GUARANTEE	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% WPOA PAMELA LIPKIN-SAUERTIG	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% W.P.O.A.LISA NOSAL
CONSENT OF SURETY	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA PAMELA LIPKIN-SAUERTIG	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA W.P.O.A.LISA NOSAL
PERFORMANCE BOND	REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	CERT#56627 EXP.10/15/2030	CERT#46690 EXP.5/15/2024
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	CERT#606856 EXP. 5/18/2024	CERT#667926 EXP.02/08/2025
USE OF SUB-CONTRACTOR	YES - SEE ATTACHED	YES - SEE ATTACHED
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING AND SUB-CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STATE & FEDERAL DEBARMENT CERTIFICATIONS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES
THREE (3) REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
W-9	N/A	N/A
TOTAL BID BASE AMOUNT - SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF UNIT PRICES	\$659,959.96	\$1,037,999.26
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-14

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 41 inclusive.

659,959.96

(Amount - Figures)

Dollars.

Six hundred fifty nine thousand nine hundred fifty nine dollars

(Amount - Written)

and ninety six cents

(Amount - Written, cont.)

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 90 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 75 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER NAME Seacoast Construction, Inc.
15 Addington Ct.
MAILING ADDRESS East Brunswick, NJ 08816

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on APRIL 30, 2024

Contact Information

Project Manager:

Bryan Pedrow

Business Address:

15 ADDINGTON CT.
EAST BRUNSWICK NJ 08816

Phone Number:

732-238-6563

Fax Number:

732-238-6083

Mobile Phone:

908-405-4715

Email Address:

Bryan@seacoastinc.com

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-5

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1.	Breakaway Barricade		
	6 UNITS	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.06</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One cent</u>		PER UNIT	
2.	Drum		
	20 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.20</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One cent</u>		PER UNIT	
3.	Traffic Cone		
	70 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.70</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One cent</u>		PER UNIT	
4.	Construction Signs		
	400 Square Feet	\$ <u>0.01</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>4.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One cent</u>		PER SQUARE FOOT	
5.	Police Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance		
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>20,000.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>20,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Twenty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents</u>		PER ALLOWANCE	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 20,004.96)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-6

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
6.	Variable Message Board		
	20 Days	\$ <u>100.00</u> /DAY Figures	\$ <u>2,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One hundred dollars and zero cent</u>			
			PER DAY
7.	Fuel Price Adjustment		
	200 Dollars	\$ <u>1.00</u> /DOLL Figures	\$ <u>200.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One Dollar and Zero Cents</u>			
8.	Asphalt Price Adjustment		
	100 Dollars	\$ <u>1.00</u> /DOLL Figures	\$ <u>100.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One Dollar and Zero Cents</u>			
9.	Clearing Site		
	1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>65,000.00</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>65,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Sixty five thousand dollars and zero cent</u>			
			PER LUMP SUM
10.	Remove Existing Curb (includes sawcutting)		
	250 Linear Feet	\$ <u>10.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>2,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Ten dollars and zero cent</u>			
			PER LINEAR FOOT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 89,804.91)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-7

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
11.	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons (includes sawcutting)		
	1,525 Square Yards	\$ <u>18.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>27,450.00</u> Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Eighteen dollars and zero cent

PER SQUARE YARD

12. Sawcut Existing Sidewalk at Building where directed by Engineer

1,000 Linear Feet	\$ <u>4.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>4,000.00</u> Figures
-------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------------------

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Four dollars and zero cent

PER LINEAR FOOT

13. Excavation, Test Pit

25 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>50.00</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>1,250.00</u> Figures
----------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Fifty dollars and zero cent

PER CUBIC YARD

14. Excavation, Unclassified

400 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>8,000.00</u> Figures
-----------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Twenty dollars and zero cent

PER CUBIC YARD

15. Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick

250 Cubic Yards	\$ <u>50.00</u> /CY Figures	\$ <u>12,500.00</u> Figures
-----------------	--------------------------------	--------------------------------

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Fifty dollars and zero cent

PER CUBIC YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 143,004.98)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
16.	Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where directed)		
	625 Square Yards	\$ <u>75.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>46,875.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Seventy five dollars and zero cents</u>			
			PER SQUARE YARD
17.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less		
	30 Square Yards	\$ <u>20.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>600.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Twenty dollars and zero cents</u>			
			PER SQUARE YARD
18.	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick		
	5 Tons	\$ <u>250.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>1,250.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two hundred fifty dollars and zero cents</u>			
			PER TON
19.	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)		
	10 Tons	\$ <u>250.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>2,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two hundred fifty dollars and zero cents</u>			
			PER TON
20.	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'A', Using New Casting		
	1 Unit	\$ <u>2,000.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two thousand dollars and zero cents</u>			
			PER UNIT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 196,229.91)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-9

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

21. Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting

2 Units

\$ 2,500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 5,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Two thousand five hundred dollars
and zero cents PER UNIT

22. Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting

5 Units

\$ 1,500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 7,500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: One thousand five hundred dollars
and zero cents PER UNIT

23. Reset Manhole, Drainage, Using Existing Casting

8 Units

\$ 350.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 2,800.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: three hundred fifty dollars and
zero cents PER UNIT

24. Reset Manhole, Telecom, Using Existing Casting

2 Units

\$ 350.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 700.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: three hundred fifty dollars and
zero cents PER UNIT

25. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (including bedding)

1,500 Square Yards

\$ 99.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 148,500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Ninety nine dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 360,729.96)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
26.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (including bedding)		
	100 Square Yards	\$ <u>125.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>12,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One hundred twenty five dollars and</u> <u>zero cents</u>			PER SQUARE YARD
27.	Concrete Paver Roadway, Including 1" Min. Sand / Stone Bed, to Match Existing		
	700 Square Yards	\$ <u>225.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>157,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two hundred twenty five dollars and zero cents</u>			PER SQUARE YARD
28.	Concrete Paver Sidewalk, To Match Existing (including bedding)		
	280 Square Yards	\$ <u>240.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>67,200.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two hundred forty dollars and</u> <u>zero cents</u>			PER SQUARE YARD
29.	Remove and Reset Concrete Paver Sidewalk (including bedding)		
	150 Square Yards	\$ <u>180.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>27,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One hundred eighty dollars and</u> <u>zero cents</u>			PER SQUARE YARD
30.	Granite Block Marker		
	4 Units	\$ <u>500.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>2,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Five hundred dollars and</u> <u>zero cents</u>			PER UNIT
SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ <u>626,929.96</u>)			

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-11

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

31. Detectable Warning Surface

15 Square Yards

\$ 500.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 7,500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five hundred dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

32. 8" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb

250 Linear Feet

\$ 45.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 11,250.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Forty dollars and zero cents
PER LINEAR FOOT

33. Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide

80 Linear Feet

\$ 1.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 80.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: One dollar and zero cents
PER LINEAR FOOT

34. Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic

100 Square Feet

\$ 8.00 /SF
Figures

\$ 800.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Eight dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE FOOT

35. Regulatory and Warning Sign

10 Square Feet

\$ 45.00 /SF
Figures

\$ 450.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Forty five dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE FOOT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 6,470.96)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-12

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

36. Reset Water Valve Box or Water Service Box

28 Units

\$ 50.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 1,400.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Fifty dollars and zero cents
PER UNIT

37. Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting

1 Unit

\$ 350.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 350.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: three hundred fifty dollars and zero cents
PER UNIT

38. Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick, Including Fine Grading

50 Square Yards

\$ 8.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 400.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Eight dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

39. Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'A4'

50 Square Yards

\$ 8.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 400.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Eight dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

40. Straw Mulching

50 Square Yards

\$ 8.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 400.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Eight dollars and zero cents
PER SQUARE YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 649,959.91)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-13

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

41. Allowance for Work Not Specified

1 Allowance

\$ 10,000.00 /AL
Figures

\$ 10,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Ten-thousand dollars and zero cents

PER ALLOWANCE

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 659,959.96)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

BIDDERS PROPOSAL

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION:**IMPROVEMENTS TO SOUTH WARREN STREET AND WEST FRONT STREET**THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

City of Trenton
 319 East State Street
 Trenton, NJ 08608
 Attention: Isabel Garcia, QPA, Purchasing Agent

Seacrest Construction Inc.
 BIDDERS NAME

- C 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with OWNER in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- C 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for sixty days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within ten days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
- C 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:
- BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of any Addenda.
 - BIDDER has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, site, locality, and all local conditions and Laws and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work.
 - BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of physical conditions which are identified in the Contract Documents as provided in paragraph F 4.02 of the General Conditions, and accepts the determination set forth in said paragraph of the extent of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings upon which BIDDER is entitled to rely.
 - BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in [c] above) which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including specifically the provisions of paragraph F 4.02 of the General Conditions; and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by BIDDER for such purposes.
 - BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to existing underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by BIDDER in order to perform and furnish the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including specifically the provisions of paragraph 4.03 of the General Conditions.
 - BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

- g. BIDDER has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.
- h. This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantages over any other Bidder or over OWNER.
- i. BIDDER has evaluated the requirements of the following items and included all costs and other factors related to same in his Bid:

	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>REQUIRED</u>	<u>NOT REQUIRED</u>
[1]	Contractor's Field Office is		X
[2]	Engineer's Field Office is		X
[3]	Project Photographs are		X
[4]	Owner's Protective Insurance Policy		X
[5]	Owner and Engineers named as Co-Insured parties on Contractor's Liability Insurance policies is	X	
[6]	A Performance and payment Bond in the amount of 100% of the contract amount is	X	
[7]	A Two-Year Maintenance Bond in the amount of 15% of the contract amount is	X	
[8]	Project is partially funded with Federal Grant funds and compliance with applicable minimum Federal Wage rates, and other grant related applicable regulations is	X	
[9]	Project sign is		X
[10]	Public Works Contractors Registration (PL 1999x.238) Compliance	X	
[11]	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officers (traffic directors)	X	

- j. If awarded the Contract, the undersigned BIDDER agrees to fully comply with the requirements of P.L. 1975, c.127, as amended and supplemented.
- k. If awarded the Contract, the undersigned BIDDER agrees to comply with "The Prevailing Wage Act", P.L. 1963, c.150, as amended and supplemented.

C 4. The mandatory requirements have been completed and are included in this bid package.

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-3

BIDDERS DATA SHEET

By Seacoast Construction Inc. (SEAL)
(Name of Individual, Partnership, Corporation, LLC, or Joint Venture*)

☐ Individual ☐ Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ LLC ☐ Joint Venture

doing business as Seacoast Construction Inc.
NEW JERSEY
(State of Incorporation)

By Licinio P. Pedreiro President
(Name and Title of Person Authorized to Sign)
Licinio P. Pedreiro
(Signature)

Attest [Signature]
(Secretary)

*If Bidder is joint venture, each joint venture partner must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership and corporation that is party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.

Contact Information

Project Manager: Bryan Pedreiro

Business Address: 15 ADDINGTON CT.
EAST BUNSWICK, N.J. 08816

Phone Number: 732-238-6563

Fax Number: 732-238-6083

Mobile Phone: 908-705-4715

Email Address: Bryan@seacoastinc.com

**NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT FORM
(MANDATORY)**

This notice of intent must be completed and included as part of each bidder's proposal. Failure to submit this form will cause for rejection of the bid as non-responsive.

Please check one of the below-listed boxes:

☒ If awarded this contract, I will engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services.

ALL BIDDERS THAT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ALSO SUBMIT A COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED SUBCONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN WITH THEIR BID PROPOSALS. BIDDERS SHOULD ALSO SUBMIT A NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTOR AS WELL AS ANY LICENSES HELD BY SUBCONTRACTORS WITH THEIR BID PROPOSAL.

☐ If awarded this contract, I do not intend to engage subcontractors to provide any goods and/or services.

**ALL BIDDERS THAT DO NOT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ATTEST TO
THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATION:**

I hereby certify that if the award is granted to my firm and if I determine at any time during the course of the contract to engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services, I will submit the Subcontractor Utilization Plan for approval to the Business Administrator or his legal representative in advance of any such engagement of subcontractors. Additionally, I certify that in engaging subcontractors, I will make a good faith effort to achieve the subcontracting set-aside goals established for this contract, and I will attach to the plan documentation of such efforts.

Respectfully submitted by:

(Seal—if bid is by a
corporation)

Licinio P. Pedreira
Signature
Licinio P. Pedreira
Name, typed or printed
President
Title

Seacoast Construction, Inc.
Name of firm

15 Addington Ct.

East Brunswick, NJ 08816
Business Address/Zip

732-238-6563

Telephone

732-238-6083

Fax

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Straight Edge Striping
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Ave
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex N.J. 08846
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001
FAX NO. 732-969-4812
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. 124435

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-14

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 41 inclusive.

1,037,999.24 Dollars.
(Amount - Figures)

One million thirty seven thousand Nine hundred
(Amount - Written)

ninety nine dollars and twenty Six Cents
(Amount - Written, cont.)

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 90 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 75 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER NAME BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLCMAILING ADDRESS 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on 04 / 30 20 24Contact InformationProject Manager: Manuel Da RochaBusiness Address: 1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857Phone Number: 732-967-6400Fax Number: 732-967-6402

Mobile Phone: _____

Email Address: info@blackrocknj.com

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1.	Breakaway Barricade 6 UNITS	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.06</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Zero Dollars one cent</u>		PER UNIT	
2.	Drum 20 Units	\$ <u>0.01</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>0.20</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Zero Dollars one cent</u>		PER UNIT	
3.	Traffic Cone 70 Units	\$ <u>50.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>3,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Fifty Dollars</u>		PER UNIT	
4.	Construction Signs 400 Square Feet	\$ <u>15.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>6,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Fifteen Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE FOOT	
5.	Police Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance 1 Allowance	\$ <u>20,000.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>20,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Twenty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents</u>		PER ALLOWANCE	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 29,500.26)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-6

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

6. Variable Message Board

20 Days

\$ 300.00 /DAY
Figures

\$ 6,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

Three Hundred Dollars

PER DAY

7. Fuel Price Adjustment

200 Dollars

\$ 1.00 /DOLL
Figures

\$ 200.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

One Dollar and Zero Cents

8. Asphalt Price Adjustment

100 Dollars

\$ 1.00 /DOLL
Figures

\$ 100.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

One Dollar and Zero Cents

9. Clearing Site

1 Lump Sum

\$ 115,000.00 /LS
Figures

\$ 115,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

PER LUMP SUM

10. Remove Existing Curb (includes sawcutting)

250 Linear Feet

\$ 20.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 5,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

Twenty Dollars

PER LINEAR FOOT

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$

126,300.00

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-7

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

11. Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons (includes sawcutting)

1,525 Square Yards

\$ 10.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 15,250.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

Ten Dollars

PER SQUARE YARD

12. Sawcut Existing Sidewalk at Building where directed by Engineer

1,000 Linear Feet

\$ 5.00 /LF
Figures

\$ 5,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

Five Dollars

PER LINEAR FOOT

13. Excavation, Test Pit

25 Cubic Yards

\$ 1.00 /CY
Figures

\$ 25.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

one Dollar

PER CUBIC YARD

14. Excavation, Unclassified

400 Cubic Yards

\$ 75.00 /CY
Figures

\$ 30,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

Seventy Five Dollars

PER CUBIC YARD

15. Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick

250 Cubic Yards

\$ 15.00 /CY
Figures

\$ 3,750.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:

Fifteen Dollars

PER CUBIC YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$

54,025.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

BIDDERS DATA SHEET

By BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC (SEAL)
 (Name of Individual, Partnership, Corporation, LLC, or Joint Venture*)

☐ Individual ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation ☒ LLC ☐ Joint Venture

doing business as BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC

New Jersey

(State of Incorporation)

By Jacqueline Vale Managing Member
 (Name and Title of Person Authorized to Sign)

Jacqueline Vale
 (Signature)

Attest

Manuel Da Rocha
 (Secretary) Manuel Da Rocha Managing Member

*If Bidder is joint venture, each joint venture partner must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership and corporation that is party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.

Contact Information

Project Manager: Manuel Da Rocha

Business Address: 1316 Englishtown Road

Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Phone Number: 732-967-6400

Fax Number: 732-967-6402

Mobile Phone: _____

Email Address: info@blackrocknj.com

SCOPE OF TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL POLICE ALLOWANCE

The contractor shall make an allowance in his bid for uniformed Police Traffic Directors and vehicles. Said allowance item appears as Bid Item Number 5 in the schedule of quantities and prices which follows this page. Police traffic directors shall be located where designated by the Police Department or Engineer during construction hours.

The contractor shall allow \$20,000.00 for this item to cover said costs which accounts for an hourly rate of \$75.00/hour per Police Traffic Director. Nothing herein shall constitute or guarantee that the contractor is entitled to payment of the full allowance. If no uniformed law enforcement officers are used under this item, the full amount of \$20,000.00 shall not be paid by the owner to the contractor. To qualify for payment, contractor must provide proof of the use of Police Traffic Directors to the engineer.

SCOPE OF ALLOWANCE FOR WORK NOT SPECIFIED ITEM

The contractor shall make an allowance in his bid for any modifications or additions associated with construction of the project including any incidental or additional material, services or appurtenances not specifically described in the specifications but required to satisfactorily complete the project, (Bid Item 41). All work must be ordered by the Engineer to qualify for payment. This item is intended to be utilized to compensate the contractor for any unknown items of work.

The contractor will be paid from the allowance based on a mutually agreeable price between the contractor and the Engineer prior to commencing work not specified. To qualify for payment, work must be ordered by the Engineer in writing.

The contractor shall allow \$10,000.00 for this item to cover the work in Bid Item 41. Nothing herein shall constitute a guarantee that the contractor is entitled to payment of any portion of the allowance. If no work is done under this item, the full amount of \$10,000.00 shall not be paid by the Owner to the contractor.

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
16.	Concrete Roadway Base, 8" Thick (if and where directed) 625 Square Yards	\$ <u>250.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>156,250.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
17.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less 30 Square Yards	\$ <u>250.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>7,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
18.	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 5 Tons	\$ <u>1,000.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>5,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>One Thousand Dollars</u>		PER TON	
19.	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed) 10 Tons	\$ <u>1,000.00</u> /TN Figures	\$ <u>10,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one Thousand Dollars</u>		PER TON	
20.	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'A', Using New Casting 1 Unit	\$ <u>3,500.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>3,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars zero cents</u>		PER UNIT	
SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ <u>182,250.00</u>)			

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-9

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	---

21. Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting

2 Units

\$ 3,500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 7,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars PER UNIT

22. Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting

5 Units

\$ 2,500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 12,500.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars PER UNIT

23. Reset Manhole, Drainage, Using Existing Casting

8 Units

\$ 500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 4,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five Hundred Dollars PER UNIT

24. Reset Manhole, Telecom, Using Existing Casting

2 Units

\$ 2,500.00 /UN
Figures

\$ 5,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars PER UNIT

25. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (including bedding)

1,500 Square Yards

\$ 142.00 /SY
Figures

\$ 213,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: one Hundred Forty Two Dollars PER SQUARE YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 241,500.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-10

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
26.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (including bedding) 100 Square Yards	\$ <u>152.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>15,200.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one Hundred Fifty two Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
27.	Concrete Paver Roadway, Including 1" Min. Sand / Stone Bed, to Match Existing 700 Square Yards	\$ <u>300.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>210,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Three Hundred Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
28.	Concrete Paver Sidewalk, To Match Existing (including bedding) 280 Square Yards	\$ <u>275.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>77,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
29.	Remove and Reset Concrete Paver Sidewalk (including bedding) 150 Square Yards	\$ <u>250.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>37,500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
30.	Granite Block Marker 4 Units	\$ <u>2,500.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>10,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u>		PER UNIT	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 349,700.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
31.	Detectable Warning Surface 15 Square Yards	\$ <u>1,000.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>15,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one thousand Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
32.	8" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb 250 Linear Feet	\$ <u>100.00</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>25,000.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>one Hundred Dollars</u>		PER LINEAR FOOT	
33.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide 80 Linear Feet	\$ <u>3.30</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>264.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Three Dollars and thirty cents</u>		PER LINEAR FOOT	
34.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 100 Square Feet	\$ <u>9.90</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>990.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Nine Dollars and ninety cents</u>		PER SQUARE FOOT	
35.	Regulatory and Warning Sign 10 Square Feet	\$ <u>55.00</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>550.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Fifty Five Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE FOOT	
SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ <u>41,804.00</u>)			

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
36.	Reset Water Valve Box or Water Service Box 28 Units	\$ <u>40.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>1,120.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Forty Dollars</u>		PER UNIT	
37.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting 1 Unit	\$ <u>300.00</u> /UN Figures	\$ <u>300.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Three Hundred Dollars</u>		PER UNIT	
38.	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick, Including Fine Grading 50 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Ten Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
39.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'A4' 50 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Ten Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	
40.	Straw Mulching 50 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>500.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: <u>Ten Dollars</u>		PER SQUARE YARD	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 2,120.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

C-13

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

41. Allowance for Work Not Specified

1 Allowance

\$ 10,000.00 /AL
Figures

\$ 10,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Ten-thousand dollars and zero cents

PER ALLOWANCE

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$

10,000.00

**NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT FORM
(MANDATORY)**

This notice of intent must be completed and included as part of each bidder's proposal. Failure to submit this form will cause for rejection of the bid as non-responsive.

Please check one of the below-listed boxes:

☒ If awarded this contract, I will engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services.

ALL BIDDERS THAT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ALSO SUBMIT A COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED SUBCONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN WITH THEIR BID PROPOSALS. BIDDERS SHOULD ALSO SUBMIT A NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTOR AS WELL AS ANY LICENSES HELD BY SUBCONTRACTORS WITH THEIR BID PROPOSAL.

☐ If awarded this contract, I do not intend to engage subcontractors to provide any goods and/or services.

**ALL BIDDERS THAT DO NOT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ATTEST TO
THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATION:**

I hereby certify that if the award is granted to my firm and if I determine at any time during the course of the contract to engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services, I will submit the Subcontractor Utilization Plan for approval to the Business Administrator or his legal representative in advance of any such engagement of subcontractors. Additionally, I certify that in engaging subcontractors, I will make a good faith effort to achieve the subcontracting set-aside goals established for this contract, and I will attach to the plan documentation of such efforts.

Respectfully submitted by:

(Seal—if bid is by a
corporation)

Jaqueline Vale
Signature

Jaqueline Vale
Name, typed or printed

Managing Member
Title

BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
Name of Firm

1316 Englishman Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857
Business Address/Zip

732-967-6400

Telephone
732-967-6402

Fax

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Straight Edge Striping
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, NJ 08046
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001
FAX NO. 732-302-3002
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. Corporate information attached

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____